Financial assets held under resale agreements 9,923,576 – – 9,923,576
Loans and advances to customers 173,349,699 – – 173,349,699
Financial investments 148,034,046 – – 148,034,046
Others 7,638,525 – – 7,638,525

Total assets 404,424,891 77,917 4,885,992 409,388,800

Liabilities
Borrowing from the central bank (2,623,420) – – (2,623,420)
Deposits from banks and other financial institutions (16,107,370) – – (16,107,370)
Placements from banks and other financial institutions (1,001,137) – – (1,001,137)
Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements (7,966,758) – – (7,966,758)
Deposits from customers (260,262,772) (3,699) – (260,266,471)
Debt securities issued (84,122,732) – – (84,122,732)
Others (3,411,670) – – (3,411,670)

Total liabilities (375,495,859) (3,699) – (375,499,558)

Net position 28,929,032 74,218 4,885,992 33,889,242

Off-balance sheet credit commitments 26,767,285 514,595 – 27,281,880

246 Bank of Guizhou Company Limited Chapter 12  Financial Statements and Notes

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

38 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

2020 2019
(Decrease)/increase (Decrease)/increase

Changes in net profit
Foreign exchange rate decrease by 100 bps (172) (37,210)
Foreign exchange rate increase by 100 bps 172 37,210

The sensitivity analysis mentioned above is based on a static foreign exchange exposure profile of
assets and liabilities and certain simplified assumptions as set out below:

– The foreign exchange sensitivity is the gain and loss recognized as a result of 100 basis points
fluctuation in the foreign currency exchange rates against RMB based on the closing rate of
reporting date;

– The fluctuation of exchange rates by 100 basis points is based on the assumption of exchange
rates movement over the next 12 months;

– The exchange rates against RMB for the US dollars and other foreign currencies change in the